
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER, ROADS & TRANSPORT 
DISTRICT KAMBER-SHAHDADKOT 

 

No. TC \G-55 \1055\2011 
Dated:             08\ 04 \ 2011 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 
 

Sealed Tenders are invited from the interested persons/suppliers/contractors/ 

companies / Pre-qualified firms on B-I From for procurement of the following works. 

LIST OF WORKS ATTACHED 
 

1.   The intended participants can purchase the tenders on payment of tender fee 

for each work upto 28/04/2011 during office hours on production of Call Deposit; No 

tender will be entertained without Call Deposit. 

2.   The Tender will be received on 29/04/2011up to @ 1.00 PM and will be opened 

on same day @ 2:00 PM in the presence of Executive District Officer, Works and 

Services Department, Kamber-Shahdadkot / District Accounts Officer, District 

Kamber-Shahdadkot and the undersigned as Committee members intending 

contractors who wish to be present on the occasion or their representatives. If Tenders 

are not responded, then the same will be issued and opened on following dates shown 

as under:- 

SCHEDULE OF UN-RESPONDED TENDERS 
    

Date of issue Date of opening 

2nd : 03/05/2011 04/05/2011 

3rd : 17/05/2011 18/05/2011 

 
3.  Eligibility conditions for intending participants under PPRA 2004 are as under:- 

 Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in the relevant field of specialization of work and to 
the extent of Tender amount of each work. 

 Bio data of Engineers and Technical Staff working with the firm. 

 Documentary evidence of works executed / works in progress and certificate of satisfactory completion 
of works by the employees.  

 List of works in progress indicating cost of each work and copy of letter of award of work/work orders. 

 List of machinery and equipment available with documentary evidence of its ownership certificates of 
Bank showing credit worthiness alongwith Bank statement. 

 In case of works below Rs.2.500 Million registration with PEC is not required. 

  
4.  Registration with Income Tax Department (NTN Certificate) and copy of N.I.C. 
 
5. Under taking of affidavit that firm is not involved in any litigation or abandoned any 

work in the Department. 
 
6. The bidders should submit earnest money as shown against each work in shape of 

Call Deposit prepared from the scheduled Bank in favour of the undersigned.  
 
7. Affidavit to the effect that the Firm/ Contractor have not been black listed previously 

by any executing agency. 
 
8. Affidavit with effect that all documents / particulars / information furnished are true 

and correct. 
 
9. In case of Firm, list of partners / Partnership Deed, giving full particulars of Directors 

/ proprietors or others connected alongwith Power of Attorney. In case of being soled 
proprietors such undertaking on affidavit be furnished. 

 
10. The Competent Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the Tenders subject to 

relevant provisions of PPRA Rules-2004. 
 

11. Conditional Tender will not be entertained. 
 



12. List of work also can be seen on Government of Sindh website.www.sindh.gov.pk. 
 

Copy forwarded with compliments to the:- 
 

1. The Worthily Zilla Nazim, Kamber Shahdadkot for favor of kind information please. 

2. The District Co-Ordination of  Kamber Shahdadkot for favor of kind information please 

3. The Excutive District Officer , Works and Services Department Kamber Shahdadkot for favor of kind 

information please. 

4. The Sectary, IT Department Government of Sindh New Secretariat 1st Floor Karachi. He is requested to 

kindly allow our list of works on Government of Sindh Website as per Policy under PPRA 2004. 

5. The Director PPRA Sindh at Barrack Sindh Secretariat Karachi for information. 

6. Director of Information Public Relation Department (Advertisement) section Block No.98 Sindh Secretariat 

Karachi along with 6 (Six spare copies for publication in one insertion in the leading News Paper. 

7. District Officer Roads and Transport Larkana / Jacobabad & Shikarpur for information & wide publicity 

D.D.O’s ……………… (all) under Roads and Transport Shahdadkot @ Kamber for submit the Estimate / 

Schedule ‘B’ of the works immediately. 

8. Divisional Head Clerk / Head Draftsman for information. 

9. Notice Board. 

10. Copy to Contractor Association for information 
 
 
 
 
 

                               Engr: Habib-ur-Rehman Shaikh 
 

District Officer 

Roads & Transport 

District Kamber-Shahdadkot 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LIST OF WORKS 
 

S.No Name of work Estimated 

/ Tender 

Cost 

Earnest 

money 2% 

Tender 

fee 

Time allow: 

for completion 

 
 REHABILATION/ RECONDITIONING 

OF VARIOUS ROADS OF DISTRICT 

KAMBER-SHAHDADKOT   

@ KAMBER 
 

    

 

TALUKA SHAHDADKOT 

01/- Road from Sijawal road to Advocate 

Muhammad yousuf Magsi village mile 

0/0-0/5 (1.0 Km) 

3.500 70,000 3000 12Months 

02/- Road from Shahdadkot Gharhi Khairo 

raod to village Jeand Jarwar mile 1/7-

3/16 (3.0 Km) 

11.000 

 

220,000 3000 24 Months 

 

TALUKA QUBO SAEED KHAN 

01/- Road from Motorway Patuja to 

Saifullah Magsi canal upto Imam Bux 

Jamali via kot Chutto mile 4/0-5/7 (3.0 

Km)  

 

11.000 220,000 3000 24 Months 

02/- Road from Qubo Saeed Khan Dilwish 

road to Bakshal Khan Magsi mile 0/0-

1/2 (2.0 Km) 

8.000 160,000 3000 14 Months 

03/- Road from Qubo Saeed Khan 

Motorway Mir Muhammad Brohi to 

Bago Daro road along Shah Beg Shakh 

mile 2/0-4/4 (4.0 Km) 

14.000 280,000 3000 24 Months 

04/- Road from Qubo Saeed Khan Dilwish 

road to Aahiq Ali Hasrani mile 0/0-1/2 

(2.0 Km) 

8.000 160,000 3000 14 Months 

05/- Road from Qubo Saeed Khan to Ali Jan 

Magsi mile (2.0 Km) 

7.000 140,000 3000 14 Months 

06/- Road from Qubo Saeed Khan Ali Jan 

Magsi road to Burdi Wah Saifullah 

canal and Rahuja village mile (3.0 Km) 

11.000 220,000 3000 24 Months 

 

TALUKA KAMBER 

01/- Road from Kamber F.P Band to village 

to Ghaibi Dero mile (4.0 Km) 

14.000 280,000 3000 24 Months 

02/- Road from Bairr Sharif to Ghatther 

 Mile (3.0 Km) 

11.000 220,000 3000 24 Months 

03/- Road from thoree Bijar to Channa 

Village mile (2.0 Km) 
7.00 140,000 3000 14 Months 

 

TALUKA WARAH 

01/- Road from Warah Hamal to Jehan Khan 

Marfani mile (3.0 Km) 

11.000 220,000 3000 24 Months 

02/- Road from Warah to Sadique Machi 

road mile (1.0 Km) 

3.500 70,000 3000 14 Months 

03/- Road from Maid Mori to Khandoo 

 Mile (3.0 Km)  

11.000 220,000 3000 24 Months 

 

 

TALUKA MIROKHAN / SIJAWAL 

01/- Road from Gopang Shakh Dost Ali 

banglow to Meeran Mache via Khairo 

Gadhi mile (2.0 Km) 

8.000 160,000 3000 24 Months 

02/- Road from Mirokhan Gopang Shahkh to 

Khabar mile (2.0 Km) 

8.000 160,000 3000 24 Months 

03/- Road from Motorway to Mahesar to 

Allah Dad and Ahmed Ali Soomro  

Mile (2.0 Km) 

8.000 160,000 3000 24 Months 

04/- Road from Mirokhan Shahdadkot Drain 

to Jeo Khan Magsi mile  

8.000 160,000 3000 24 Months 

05/- Road from Mirokhan Jeo Magsi to 

khabbar i/c Retaining Wall 

7.000 140,000 3000 14 Months 

06/- Road from Mirokhan Menhal Shahkh to 

Qaim Khan Magsi i/c Retaining Wall 

600RFT 

6.000 120,000 3000 14 Months 



07/- Rehabilitation of raod in Mir Niaz 

Ahmed  Khoso village (1.00Km) 

4.000 80,000 3000 12 Months 

TALUKA NASIRABAD 

01/- Road from Nasirabad Allah Rakhio 

Jalbani mile 

7.000 140,000 3000 14 Months 

 

  

 
District Officer 

Roads & Transport 

District Kamber Shahdadkot 


